Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** 

02-10-2003 

F

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

the Director of the U.S. Par Name of conveying partics Toshiyuki NAGOSHI Seiichi KASHIWABARA Jun KOSHOUBU  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement	yeying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Please re	cord	Attorney Docket No. 114842  In the attached original document or copy thereof.  Name and address of receiving party: JASCO CORPORATION 2967-5, ISHIKAWA-CHO, HACHIOJI-SHI, TOKYO 192-8537 JAPAN
Name of conveying partics Toshiyuki NAGOSHI Seiichi KASHIWABARA Jun KOSHOUBU  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Assignment	yeying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: JASCO CORPORATION 2967-5, ISHIKAWA-CHO, HACHIOJI-SHI,
Assignment	[] W	] ,	В.	
-	□			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☐ No
Security Agreement	☐ Merger			
	Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: <u>Decembe</u>	r 19, 2002			
_	filed together with a new app			
-		(	C.	Patent No.(s) 10 3 55 2 9 5
	Additional numbers at	ı		] Yes 🛚 No
		6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		1	В.	Enclosed (Check No. 138630)
P.O. Box 199	28			edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sosit account number 15-0461.
	If this document is being  Patent Application No.(s)  e and address of party to werning document should be  ne: James A. Oliff  fress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199	Additional numbers at and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:  The ine: James A. Oliff  Additional numbers at a substitution of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:  The ine: James A. Oliff  Alexandria, VA 22320	Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:  ne: James A. Oliff  7.  dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Patent Application No.(s) C.  Additional numbers attached?  e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:  ne: James A. Oliff 7. A.  B.  B.  B.  B.  Cre  P.O. Box 19928  Alexandria, VA 22320

**PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0608** 

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP /

		(1) _	Akira YAMASHINA	_ (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hideichi TSUDA	_ (6)	
` ′	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
	or inventor(s)				
		(4) _		(8)	
		paid to e	ach of the undersigned, each undersigned	lollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration ed agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	COLINI CORDOD ATION		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	Assignee Insert Address of	· · · -			
	Assignee	(10) _	2007-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, Aichi-ker	n, Japan	
		represer §100, in division	tatives, the entire right, title and interest the invention, and in all applications for	signee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, pplication(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues ted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert	(11)	STANDARD PULSE-WAVE-PROPAC	GATION-VELOCITY-RELATED-VALUE	
	Identification such as Title, Case		DETERMINING APPARATUS A RELATED-VALUE OBTAINING API	AND PULSE-WAVE-PROPAGATION-VELOCITY-	
	Number, or Foreign	<del>_</del>			
	Application Number	•			
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	n August 9, 20 <mark>02</mark> a	nd August 26, 2002	
	Application	(12)			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
(13)	Identification for				
	filed applications	filed	rebruary 3,	2003	
patents any app Assigne claims of reexami from sai herein a on him a	as the Assignee may deem net 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or divi in every way possible in obt 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned autho d application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not ex and his heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned hereb the necessary or desirable in the	s to execute sion thereconsining evides to execute all Conventes to perfor d States partizes and 1 russignee, as accuted, and leggy grants the order to converte to converte stood of the converte stood of the converte stood of the executed of the converte stood of the executed of the converte stood of the executed of	te all papers necessary in connection wire, or any patent or reissue application be ence and going forward with such interest all papers and documents and perform ion for Protection of Industrial Property and affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. Equests the Director of Patents to issue a Assignee of the entire interest, and cover divide the property any agreements in coal representatives.	any act which may be necessary in connection with or similar agreements.  cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting mants that he has full right to convey the entire interest conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding ower to insert on this assignment any further identification Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this	
	in witness whereof, execute	u by the u	intersigned on the date(s) opposite the		
Date	Aug. 9. 200	02_	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
	h	`	1/-		
Date	Aug 26, 20	00 L	_ Inventor Signature	deich Suda (SEAL)	
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prefet then it should be signed before	rably be si at least tw	gned before: (a) a Notary Public if with wo witnesses who also sign here:	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	August 9, 200	2	Witness	2. 4.2	
Date	August 26, 20	02	Witness	Tohn Je.	
				<del></del>	

**RECORDED: 01/31/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013728 FRAME: 0609